

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15636/2012

SATISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.17286,17287,17292 and 17295/2012

Date: 13/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15636/2012

On filing of the process fee and spare copies in two weeks' time, notice be served to respondent Nos.1 and 2 being State Authorities through standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the learned Advocate, Mr.Ravinder Kumar has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Complete set of the

Item No.32

-2-

pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.17286/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Remaining respondents have been already ordered to proceed ex parte.

SLP(C) No.17287/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time. Necessary proof be filed on record. Period of four weeks would start thereafter.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte.

SLP(C) No.17292/2012

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 on furnishing his fresh and complete address within three weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte.

Item No.32

-3-

SLP(C) No.17295/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 5 have been already ordered to proceed ex

parte as per the previous order.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last date.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 17.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd