

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 17286 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV. AUTHORITY

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BRAHAM PAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 15635 of 2012 titled “Greater NOIDA Industrial Development Authority Vs. Har Karan Singh & Anr.”

It is submitted that there are 4 Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate but no Counter affidavit has been filed. A.D card duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Service report from Trial Court has been received on behalf of Respondent No. 4. Service effected on him. But no one has chosen to enter appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for stay and the same is registered as I.A No. 2 and included in the SLP Paper Books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR